# Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

#### **WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION**

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 051-19109-00-00 (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued, indicate original spud or completion date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_1964 Well Operator: Charter Energy, Inc. \_KCC License #: 9090 (Owner / Company Name) (Operator's) City: Great Bend, KS 67530 P.O.Box 252 Address: State: Kansas \_ Zip Code: \_\_67530 Contact Phone: (620 ) 793 - 9090 Ruder "C" \_ Twp.\_15 Well #: 3 s. R. 18 Lease: County:\_Ellis E/2 SW - NE Spot Location / QQQQ 2310 Feet (in exact footage) From ✓ North / ☐ South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) 2145 Feet (in exact footage) From 🗸 East / West (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well SWD Docket # ENHR Docket # \_ Conductor Casing Size: Set at: \_\_\_\_ Cemented with: Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 \_ Set at: 236 Cemented with: \_160 Production Casing Size: 4 1/2 \_ Set at: 3606 \_\_ Cemented with: \_125 List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: open hole Elevation:\_2017 ( G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 3614 \_\_\_ Anhydrite Depth: 1170 PBTD:\_\_\_ (Stone Corral Formation) Condition of Well: Junk in Hole Good Poor Casing Leak Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Per KCC Dist. 4 recomendation RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OCT 3 0 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS If not explain why? none in file Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Steve Baize Phone: (620 ) 793 Address: same as above City / State: Plugging Contractor: Swift Services KCC License #: 32382 (Company Name) (Contractor's) Address: Ness City, KS Phone: (785 ) 798 Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): \_ Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed Date: 10/26/07 Authorized Operator / Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

COMPANY:

CONTRACTOR:

FARM:

LOCATION:

COMMENCED: COMPLETED: Herman George Kaiser Oil Producer

LEBEN DRILLING. INC.

RUDER C-3

E/2 SW SW NE Sec. 8-15-18

ELLIS COUNTY, KANSAS

3-30-64

4-7-64

		A STATE OF THE STA
0 236 670 800 875 1170 1215 1415 1960 2775 3041 3175 3265 3610	236 670 800 875 1170 1215 1415 1960 2775 3041 3175 3265 3605 3610 3614 3614	Shale Shale & Shells Sand Shale Red Rock Sand Anhydrite Shale & Shells Shale, Shells, Lime Lime & Shale Shale, Broken Lime Lime Lime Lime Arbuckle dolomite Lime Rotary Total Depth - Set 4½" Casing

Set 8 5/8" used surface casing @ 236' with 160 sacks Sunset

I, Leslie Kite, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the Ruder C-3 well, located E/2 SW SW NE of Section 8. Township 15, Range 18, Ellis County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of Leben Drilling, Inc.

Leslie Kite

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF BARTON)

OCT 3 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for Barton County, Kansas, as of this 9th day of April, 1964.

Ulanda Nichols, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 1, 1967

# Sun Oil Well Cementing, I

P.O. Box 169 GREAT BEND, KANS. Cementing Ticket and Invoic Number

NQ

4846

·									
Date	Customer Order No.	Sect.	Twp.	Range	Truck Called Out	On Location	Job Began	Job Completed	
4-6-64	47121		<u> </u>		530/14	83911	<u> </u>	1.35 11/	
Owner	mideral of parties.		Contractor	at ent	- - 1986	Charge T	0	· ·	
Mailing Address	Comment of the second second	" and the second of the second	City	The second second	ty to	of the	Gallanger J.	Przyko	
Mailing Address		'	City	Line	Market Committee	State			
Well No. & Form	1	Place	<del></del>		County		State		
	Depth of Job	As M	Lyling	e caring	A STATE OF THE STA	and the second	1	And the state of t	
Depth of Well	Depth of Job	.E New	Size #	John Jan Saine	Size of Hole	77/210	ement Left	Request	
Kind of Job	3606	Casing New	Weight _	25	Amt. and Kind of Cement	10 1 i	n casing by	Necessity & 6. 19 fee	
Kind of Job					Drillpipe _	Rotar	, )		
And the second of the second o	Company Control State of the Control		iji	filozofilo Santi santanentis sasa	Tubing	1	Truck No.	John Black	
	Color Contraction		<u>Energy Warrings</u>	Serian Maria	1				
Condition of Well at time of Ceme	enting	The state of the s		anger General and a speciment	and the second		ype of Plugs	~~~~~~~~	
Pressures Circulating Maximum Maximum Maximum							1360		
					Z Muximum			<i>i s</i>	
Fime Required Mixi	ing Cement	min. Mak	ing Change		- 1200 page - 1200	min. Pumping Ce	mentd	1	
		Remark	s A Secret	James Same	Carried State of the second se	ed with	<u> </u>	We com-	
Price Reference <b>No</b>		A Court of the Cou	eran eraklise kall	A STATE OF THE STA	to me with the	and the state of t	the second second	h round	
Price of Job		-2	John San Con	Mary or Selfrey	a surprise of the surprise of	GL 44 25 5	140,00	- Transfer 3 / Ca	
econd Stage	1111	- Carl	Standard of	Control of the Second	in a second	and the state of t	afarkapterhaller	All the state of t	
Standby Truck	***************************************		19-1-1-19-1-19	- (G) //					
Other Charges									
otal Charges	15245								
موردگ									
Cementer -	and filled	A CONTRACTION		on,	erial Left Location	*****************************			
lelpes de la le	A Landa Jan	markite, in	District		And the second s	State	136-	The state of the s	
ihe above job was	done under supervision of						-	,A	
	•			•	•	100	70m7	nundan	
						-	Agent	of contractor or operator	
			Sales Tick	ket for M	aterials Only				
Quantity Sacks			BRAND AN	ND TYPE			PRICE	Total	
Market Street Street	and Commence		1			***************************************		· ·	
425		if 3	The same of the same of	. I					
			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	<u> </u>				RECEIVED	
Cc CI.		***************************************		<del></del>			KANSAS CO	RPORATION COMMISSION	
AM.CI	A year or the second of the se						00	T 3 0 2007	
Gel Gel	ales cert	<del></del>	•						
Plugs	San Company of the Co		**************************************	-			CONS	ERVATION DIVISION	
5-					Handilla 6 5			4 E LP 64 24 - 60 ' LP 62	
***************	Delivered by Truck No.	Toma is		*	Handling & Du	mping			
	Delivered from	and the same of th		·	Mileage	-			
	Signature of operator	Contraction of the Contraction o		·····	Sales Tax				
	and the or obetator	ARTICLE TO			Total	. 1	j		



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

## NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

CHARTER ENERGY, INC. PO BOX 252 GREAT BEND, KS 67530-0252 November 02, 2007

Re: RUDER C #3

API 15-051-19109-00-00

8-15S-18W, 2310 FNL 1995 FEL

ELLIS COUNTY, KANSAS

### Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after April 30, 2008. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601

(785) 625-0550